(2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	
$\frac{\left(\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array}{}\\ \end{array}{}\\ \end{array}{}\\ \end{array}{}\\ \end{array}{}\\ \end{array}{}\\ \end{array}{}\\ \end{array}{}$	03672605
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Ronald E. Tinsley
Pivotal Health Solutions, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 📕 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	No Street Address: 2944 Adams Street
Execution Date(s) May 31, 2015	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Eugene
Joint Research Agreement	State: OR
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 97403
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No
	is document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7,020,918
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name Robert E. Howard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 10345	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Eugene	8. Payment Information
State: ORZip: 97440-2345	
Phone Number: 541-686-4355	The second seco second second sec
Docket Number	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: hre22@qwestoffice.net	Authorized User Name 96/23/2015 KNGUYEN1 00000007 7020918
The contract of the second sec	01 FC:8021 June 15, 2015 40.00 0P
9. Signature: /AA	
9. Signature:	Date
9. Signature:	Date Total number of pages including cover 2

PATENT REEL: 036015 FRAME: 0949 ÷ ~

7 5.7

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pivotal Health Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), whose address is 724 Oakwood Rd, Watertown, SD 57501, is the owner of certain intellectual property related to a lap desk. Specifically, this intellectual property includes:

United States Patent Application No.: US 7,020,918 B1; Filed on March 14, 2005; Issued on April 4, 2006; Entitled: Cushion Set for Positioning a Human Body

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto Mr. Ronald E. Tinsley, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign to the United States in and to the above described invention including any and all improvements and to the United States Patent, including all divisions, or continuation thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may ise such application or for the invention including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual Property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this ASSIGNMENT not been made, further this sale and assignment included the right to recover for any third party infringement of the invention and United States patent, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the effective date;

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Recordation of this Assignment.

Executed this _31 st day of May, 2015

Pivotal Health Solutions. Inc. By Its: Secratary

PATENT REEL: 036015 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 06/22/2015